	05-21-2004	5.1900
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/		SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark of ID-11
		• • •
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
(1) Matthew J. Pauker, (2) Rishi R. Kacker,		Name: Voltage Security, Inc.
(3) Terence Spies, (4) Luca	as C. Ryan, and	Internal Address:
(5) Guido Appenzeller Additional name(s) of conveying party(les	s) attached? 🎧 Yes 🍇 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	Merger Merger	Street Address: 1070 Arastradero Road
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:1070 Arastradero Road
Other		City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 943
(1) 4/26/04, (2) 4/27/04 Execution Date: (3) 4/26/04 (4) 4/28/04 (5) 4/26/04		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):	
If this document is being filed t	ogether with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
10/744,851, filed Dec	ember 22, 2003	k  -
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🖵 Yes 🔯 No
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	e mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: G. Victor Treyz, Es	iq	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Flood Buildin	na	8. Deposit account number:
	Street, Suite 984	502942
San Francisco State: C	A Zip: 94102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit appour
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
is a true copy of the original do	cument.	aformation is true and correct and any attached copy
G. Victor Treyz, Reg. No.		in 10 5/0/04
Name of Person Signin	•	Signature Date
		sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
LMUELLER 00000060 10744851 Mail 40.00 DP	commissioner of Patents & Tr. Washington,	ademarks, Box Assignments
JAIAA AL	,	

DA

PATENT REEL: 015340 FRAME: 0375

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Matthew J. Pauker, Rishi R. Kacker, Terence Spies, Lucas C. Ryan, and Guido Appenzeller, residing respectively at 15 Red Rock Way, N106, San Francisco, California 94131, 2128 Stockbridge Road, Woodside, CA 94062, 826 Wharfside Road, San Mateo, CA 94404, 2470 Washington St., #201, San Francisco, California 94115, and 1035 Noel Drive, Apt. F, Menlo Park, CA 94025, have made an invention entitled:

## SECURE MESSAGE SYSTEM WITH REMOTE DECRYPTION SERVICE

and have made an application for United States Letters Patent therefor filed December 22, 2003 and assigned Application No. 10/744,851; and

WHEREAS, VOLTAGE SECURITY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an address of 1070 Arastradero Road, Suite 100, Palo Alto, California 94304, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said VOLTAGE SECURITY, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals,

PATENT REEL: 015340 FRAME: 0376 continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same;

and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said VOLTAGE SECURITY, INC. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the dates indicated hereinafter.

4/26/2004

Date

4/21/2004

Date

4/26/2004 Date

4/28/2004

Date

Date

RECORDED: 05/18/2004

Matthew J. Pauker

Kishi R. Kacker

Lucas C. Ryan

Terence Spres

Guido Appenzeller